(SMEQ) is one of the main techniques to effectively measure 
how immersed in social networks sites we are, taking as a 
reference the frequency of online connection over the 
course of a week.  The purpose of this article is to adapt and 
validate the scale to the Argentinean context in a sample of 
418(four hundred eighteen) middle level students residing in 
the Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos Aires (CABA), Argentina. 
The results obtained by confirmatory factorial analysis offer 
empirical support to the dimensional model, contributing to 
the adaptation and validation of the inventory for the